

BID SCHEDULE - 23rd Madison to Monroe Storm Project
 Bid Opening 2-Mar-23

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | EST QTY | UNIT | Toncco | | Geneva | | Next | | Paragon | | Leon Poulsen | | COP | |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 101 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 106,000.00 | \$ 106,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 90,401.00 | \$ 90,401.00 | \$ 114,500.00 | \$ 114,500.00 | \$ 192,000.00 | \$ 192,000.00 |
| 102 | Traffic Control and Pedestrian Safety | 1 | LS | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 16,298.00 | \$ 16,298.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 103 | Construction Surveying and Staking | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,190.00 | \$ 4,190.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 16,394.00 | \$ 16,394.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 4,100.00 |
| 104 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) | 1 | LS | \$ 43,300.00 | \$ 43,300.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 7,380.00 | \$ 7,380.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 105 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain, 12" or less diameter | 515 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,725.00 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 6,952.50 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 36,050.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 41,200.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 36,050.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 14,935.00 |
| 106 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain, 15" - 18" diameter | 160 | LF | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 12,960.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| 107 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain, 24" diameter | 430 | LF | \$ 14.00 | \$ 6,020.00 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 5,805.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 10,320.00 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 41,710.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 15,480.00 |
| 108 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Junction Boxes | 6 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 655.00 | \$ 3,930.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 109 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Manhole | 2 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,296.00 | \$ 4,592.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 110 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Large Inlet Structure | 2 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 2,022.00 | \$ 4,044.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,340.00 | \$ 2,680.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 111 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Inlet Structure - Catch Basins | 4 | EA | \$ 550.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,332.00 | \$ 5,328.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 6,800.00 |
| 112 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Box Culvert and Cleanout Access Points | 110 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 166.00 | \$ 18,260.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 24,200.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 31,900.00 |
| 113 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Curb & Gutter | 660 | LF | \$ 7.50 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 2,970.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,620.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 7,920.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 11,220.00 |
| 114 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Waterway | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,913.00 | \$ 1,913.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 |
| 115 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Sidewalk | 2050 | SF | \$ 4.50 | \$ 9,225.00 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 6,867.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 5,125.00 | \$ 3.90 | \$ 7,995.00 |
| 116 | Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement | 2780 | SY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 41,700.00 | \$ 26.75 | \$ 74,365.00 | \$ 11.25 | \$ 31,275.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 11,120.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 38,920.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 16,680.00 |
| 117 | Install 15" RCP (Class III) | 330 | LF | \$ 135.00 | \$ 44,550.00 | \$ 119.80 | \$ 39,534.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 48,840.00 | \$ 177.00 | \$ 58,410.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 59,400.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 46,200.00 |
| 118 | Install 15" RCP (Class III) | 50 | LF | \$ 130.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 127.90 | \$ 6,395.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 176.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 119 | Install 30" RCP (Class III) | 730 | LF | \$ 220.00 | \$ 160,600.00 | \$ 147.00 | \$ 107,310.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 137,240.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 142,350.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 153,300.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 197,100.00 |
| 120 | Install 38"x24" (30" Equivalent) Elliptical RCP (Class III) | 80 | LF | \$ 465.00 | \$ 37,200.00 | \$ 298.00 | \$ 23,840.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 27,600.00 | \$ 424.00 | \$ 33,920.00 | \$ 434.00 | \$ 34,720.00 | \$ 620.00 | \$ 49,600.00 |
| 121 | Install 2'x3' Catch Basin with Frame and Grate | 12 | EA | \$ 4,060.00 | \$ 48,720.00 | \$ 4,975.00 | \$ 59,700.00 | \$ 4,647.01 | \$ 55,764.12 | \$ 4,895.00 | \$ 58,740.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 64,800.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 50,400.00 |
| 122 | Install double 2'x3' Catch Basin with Frame and Grate | 2 | EA | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 7,289.00 | \$ 14,578.00 | \$ 10,309.00 | \$ 20,618.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 14,800.00 |
| 123 | Install 5' Storm Drain Manhole | 5 | EA | \$ 7,310.00 | \$ 36,550.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 6,392.96 | \$ 31,964.80 | \$ 12,052.00 | \$ 60,260.00 | \$ 8,300.00 | \$ 41,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 124 | Install 5'x5' Cleanout Box on 3'x3' Box Culvert | 3 | EA | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 29,700.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 13,300.00 | \$ 39,900.00 | \$ 14,160.00 | \$ 42,480.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 125 | Install 3' x 3' Precast Box Culvert Sections | 110 | LF | \$ 644.00 | \$ 70,840.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 84,700.00 | \$ 680.00 | \$ 74,800.00 | \$ 623.00 | \$ 68,530.00 | \$ 785.00 | \$ 86,350.00 | \$ 870.00 | \$ 95,700.00 |
| 126 | Install 6" Waterline Loop | 1 | EA | \$ 5,740.00 | \$ 5,740.00 | \$ 11,800.00 | \$ 11,800.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 13,303.00 | \$ 13,303.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 127 | Install 8" Waterline Loop | 1 | EA | \$ 6,730.00 | \$ 6,730.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 13,955.00 | \$ 13,955.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 128 | Install 10" Waterline Loop | 1 | EA | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 9,850.00 | \$ 9,850.00 | \$ 15,465.00 | \$ 15,465.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 129 | Loop Water Service From Main to Meter | 200 | LF | \$ 109.00 | \$ 21,800.00 | \$ 102.55 | \$ 20,510.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 23,200.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| 130 | Adjust Sewer Lateral | 60 | LF | \$ 160.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 337.00 | \$ 20,220.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 14,700.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 18,600.00 |
| 131 | Install 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk | 1025 | SF | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16,400.00 | \$ 13.60 | \$ 13,940.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 9,225.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 19,475.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 9,737.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,300.00 |
| 132 | Install 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk | 1025 | SF | \$ 18.00 | \$ 18,450.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16,400.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 11,275.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,500.00 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 13,837.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,375.00 |
| 133 | Install ADA Pedestrian Detectable Warning Surface (Grey, 2' x 4' pad) | 10 | EA | \$ 1,212.00 | \$ 12,120.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 134 | Install Type A Curb & Gutter | 660 | LF | \$ 46.00 | \$ 30,360.00 | \$ 43.60 | \$ 28,776.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 29,700.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 42,900.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 34,320.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 36,960.00 |
| 135 | Relocate Street Sign | 8 | EA | \$ 340.00 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 237.00 | \$ 1,896.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 136 | Untreated Base Course (APWA SPEC, 1" Minus) | 1600 | TON | \$ 24.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 22.45 | \$ 35,920.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 64,000.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 41,600.00 |
| 137 | Surface Asphalt Restoration (HMA DM 1/2", PG58-28) | 1400 | TON | \$ 125.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 122.80 | \$ 171,920.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 176,400.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 198,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 168,000.00 |
| 138 | CCTV Sewer Main and Laterals (Before and After) | 1 | LS | \$ 5,630.00 | \$ 5,630.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| | | | | \$ 1,041,850.00 | | \$ 1,104,409.00 | | \$ 1,124,981.92 | | \$ 1,163,833.00 | | \$ 1,275,790.00 | | \$ 1,303,645.00 | |